TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM609822

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Earthlink Business, LLC		08/26/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Windstream New Edge, LLC
Street Address:	4001 Rodney Parham Road
City:	Little Rock
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72212
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2451976	NEW EDGE NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2647275	TRANSEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2144143814 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2144143816

Email: dustin@regitzmauck.com

Correspondent Name: Dustin Mauck

1700 Pacific Ave, Suite 2610 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dustin Mauck
SIGNATURE:	/Dustin Mauck/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=EARTHLINK BUSINESS LLC NCT WINDSTREAM NEW EDGE LLC-DEAmendment#page1.tif source=EARTHLINK BUSINESS LLC NCT WINDSTREAM NEW EDGE LLC-DEAmendment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007111 FRAME: 0324

900581190

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EARTHLINK BUSINESS,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EARTHLINK BUSINESS, LLC" TO

"WINDSTREAM NEW EDGE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

3049857 8100 SR# 20196713301

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203496006

Date: 08-29-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 007111 FRAME: 0325

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company:	Earthlink Business, LLC
The Certificate of Formation of the lin	nited liability company is hereby an
1. The name of the limite Windstream New Edge, LLC.	ed liability company is
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	rsigned have executed this Certificat
the $\mathcal{Q}^{(\mathcal{E}^{\eta})}$ day of $\overline{\text{Augus}}$	st, A.D. 2019
	Challet &
. ***	Authorized Person(s)
Na	me.Michelle Simpson
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Belivered 03:00 PM 08/26/2019
FILED 03:00 PM 08/26/2019
20196733301 - Fla Number 3049

SR 20196713301 - File Number 3049857

RECORDED: 11/19/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007111 FRAME: 0326